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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Thai)
First Year Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
RU 100 Knowledge and Morality - | ED 201 English for Teachers 1 3
AR 103 Art Appreciation }Select one 5 | ET 201 Innovation Educational Technology 3
MU 103  Music Appreciation EF 303 Education in Thailand 3
EN 101 Basic English Sentences and Essential TH 323 Influence of Pali and Sanskrit on Thai 3
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 | TH 345 Art and Techniques of Writing 3
IS 103 Using the Library 1] TL 316 Leaming Activities in Thai Teaching 3
ET 131 Computer for Ingtructlon } Selectone 3 | o, Minor 3
MA 103 Bas!c Ma_thematlcs Total 21
SC 103 Basic Science 3 —
PC 103 General Psychology 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
TH 101  Structure of Thai and Its Usage 3 | ED 202 English for Teachers 2 3
Total 18 | MR 303 Educational Evaluation 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr. | TH 457 Literature and Thai Society 3
AN 357 Thai Society and Culture 3 | TH 431 Coptemporary thergture 3
EN 102 English Sentences and Vocabulary in | e ngor (Guided Electives) 6
General Use R Minor 3
HA 101 Health Promotion for Life 2 Total 21
PC 315 Experimental Psychology 3
PE 101 Sport for Health 1 Fourth Year
PY 103 Introduction to Philosophy 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
TH 102 Introduction to Thai Literature 3 | PT 431 Bodyscout Girl-Guide and Red-Cross 3
Total 18 | TL 411 Teaching Behavior in Thai 1 4
I Minor 9
Second Year Total 16
First Semester Sem.Cr. Second Semester Sem.Cr.
MR 203 Introduction to Stafistics and TL 412 Teaching Behavior in Thai 2 4
Research in Education 3 : . .
TH 244 Writing Skills Developing N ngor (Guided Electives) 3
TL 213 Speech for Teachers 3 | e Minor . 3
TL 214 Individualzing Thai Language Skills [ - Free Electives 6
Development 3 Total 16
TL 215 Thai Grammar in Secondary School .
Curriculum 3 Fifth Year
TL 216 Reading Poetry and Folk Songs 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
_______________ Minor 3 | TL 501 Field Experience in the Teaching
Total 21 Profession 1 6
Second Semester Sem.Cr. | TL 506 Teaching Seminar 1 2
CU 204 Curriculum and Learning Management 3 Total 8
TL 217 Wisdom in Language and Teaching 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
LI 332 Analysis of Thai Structure 3 | TL 502 Field Experience in the Teaching
TH 256 Thai Poetry 3 Profession 2 6
TH 257  Literary Appreciation 3 | TL 507 Teaching Seminar 2 1
CU 216 Analysis of Thai Textbooks 3 Total 7
............... Minor Total _% Total for § years g
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. ( English)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
EN 101

IS 103
ET 131
MA 103
SC 103
PC 103
TH 101

AN 357
EN 102

HA 101
PC 315
PE 101
PY 103
TH 102

EF 303
EN 201
EN 205

EN 230

CU 204
CU 224
EN 202
EN 204
EN 309
LI 311

First Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Art Appreciation } Select one 2
Music Appreciation

Basic English Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life
Using the Library
Computer for Instruction
Basic Mathematics
Basic Science
General Psychology
Structure of Thai and Its Usage
Total

- W

} Select one

lw ww W

2 liss

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Thai Society and Culture
English Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use
Health Promotion for Life
Educational Psychology
Sport for Health
Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Thai Literature
Total 1

w

W W= WwWwNwW

Second Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Education in Thailand 3
English Reading for Comprehension 3
English Sentences and Short
Paragraphs 3
Introduction to English and

American Literatures 3
Linguistics for Teachers 3
Minor 3

Total 2
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Curriculum and Learning Management 3
Developing the Curriculum of English 3
English Interpretative Reading
Controlled Conversation in English
English Listening for Comprehension 1
Phonology 1

0w W ww

Total 1

TL 501

TL 506

TL 502

TL 507

Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Innovation and Educational Technology 3
Introduction to Statistics and Research
in Education 3

Bodyscout Girl-Guide and Red-Cross 3
English Grammar for Teachers 3
Pre-Student Teaching Workshop
in Teaching English 3
English Writing for Teachers 3
Minor 3
Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Educational Evaluation 3

Features and Letter Writing in English 3

Professional (Guided Electives) 6
Major (Guided Electives) 3
Minor 3
Total 18
Fourth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in English 1 4
Major (Guided Elective) 6
Minor 6
Total 16
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in English 2 4
Major (Guided Elective) 3
Minor 3
Free Electives 6
Total 2
Fifth Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.

Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 1 6
Teaching Seminar 1 2
Total 8
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 2 6
Teaching Seminar 2 1
Total 7
Total for 5 years 158
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education
B.Ed. (French)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
EN 101

IS 103
ET 131
MA 103
SC 103
PC 103
TH 101

AN 357
EN 102

HA 101
PC 315
PE 101
PY 103
TH 102

MR 203

FR 221
FR 301
LI 260
TL 294

TL 295

CU 204
FR 302
FR 321
TL 394

First Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Art Apprematlc.)n. } Select one 2
Music Appreciation

Basic English Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life
Using the Library
Computer for Instruction
Basic Mathematics
Basic Science
General Psychology
Structure of Thai and Its Usage
Total

- W

} Select one

IWw W w W

2l

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Thai Society and Culture
English Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use
Health Promotion for Life
Educational Psychology
Sport for Health
Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Thai Literature

Total

w

IWw W= WwWN W

-

Second Year
First Semester
Introduction to Statistics and
Research in Education
French Reading Comprehension
Intermediate French 1
Introduction to French Linguistics
Analysis of French Grammar in
Secondary Education Curriculum
A Comparative Study of French Culture
with Thai Culture in secondary
Education

Sem.Cr.

w WWww

0 |

Total 1

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Curriculum and Learning Management 3
Intermediate French 2 3
Writing French 1 3
Pre-Student Teaching Workshop in
Teaching French Listening and

Speaking Skills 3
Learning Activities in French Teaching 3
Minor 3

Total 18

ED 201
ET 201
EF 303
FR 401

TL

395

ED 202
FR 402
MR 303
PT 431

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

496

501

506

502

507

Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
English for Teachers 1 3
Innovation and Educational Technology 3
Education in Thailand (EF 313) 3
Advanced French 1 3

Pre-Student Teaching Workshop in
Teaching French Reading and

Writing Skills 3
Minor 3

Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
English for Teachers 2 3
Advanced French 2 3
Educational Evaluation 3

Bodyscout Girl-Guide and Red-Cross 3
Theories and Methods of Teaching
French 3
Minor 3
Total 18
Fourth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in French 1 4
Major (Guided Electives) 3
Minor 9
Total 16
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in French 2 4
Major (Guided Electives) 3
Minor 3
Free Electives 6
Total 16
Fifth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 1 6
Teaching Seminar 1 2
Total g
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 2 6
Teaching Seminar 2 1
Total 7
Total for 5 years 155
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Social)
First Year Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
RU 100 Knowledge and Morality - ET 201 Innovation and Educational Technology 3
AR 103 Art Appreciation }Select one 5 EF 303 Education in Thailand (EF 313) 3
MU 103 Music Appreciation CU 332 Social Studies in Secondary School
EN 101 Basic English Sentences and Essential Curriculum 2 3
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 | Major 9
IS 103 Using the Library 1 Total 18
A EREE
MR 303 Educational Evaluation 3
SC 103 Basic Science 3| Major 9
PC 103 General Psychology 2 Major (Guided Electives) 6
TH 101 Structure of Thai and Its Usage 3 Total 18
Total 18 =
Second Semester Sem.Cr Fourth Year
AN 357 Thai Society and Culture 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
EN 102 English Sentences and Vocabulary in PT 431 Bodyscout Girl-Guide and Red-Cross 3
General Use 3 TL 431 Teaching Behavior in Social Studies 4
HA 101 Health Promotion for Life 2 | Major 3
PC 315 Educational Psychology 3 Major (Guided Electives) 3
PE 101  Sport for Health 1 Professional (Guided Electives) 3
PY 103 Introduction to Philosophy 3 Total 16
TH 102  Introduction to Thai Literature 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Total 18 TL 432 Teaching Behavior in Social Studies 2 4
............... Professional (Guided Elective) 3
SecondYear | Free Electives 6
First Semester Sem.Cr. Total 13
ED 201 English for Teacher 1 3 =
MR 203 Introduction to Statistics and Fifth Year
Research in Education 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
"""""""" Major 15 | 1L 501 Field Experience in the Teaching
Total 21 Profession 1 6
Second Semester Sem.Cr. [ TL 506 Teaching Seminar 1 2
CU 204 Curriculum and Learning Management 3 Total 8
CU 331 Social Studies in Secondary School Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Curriculum 1 3 TL 502 Field Experience in the Teaching
ED 202 English for Teacher 2 3 Profession 2 6
"""""""" Major 12 | 1L s07 Teaching Seminar 2 1
Total 21 Total 7
Total for 5 years 158
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION

Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Mathematics)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
ET 131
EN 101

IS 103
PC 103
SC 103
TH 101

AN 357
EN 102

HA 101
PC 315
PE 101
PY 103
TH 102

MA 111
MA 223
MA 224
MA 226
MA 326
MR 203

CU 204
CU 361

MA 112
MA 323
PT 431
ST 205

First Year
First Semester
Knowledge and Morality
Art Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Computer for Instruction

} Select one

Sem.Cr.

2

Basic English Sentences and Essential

Vocabulary in Daily Life
Using the Library
General Psychology
Basic Science

Structure of Thai and Its Usage

Second Semester
Thai Society and Culture

Total

W W w -~ Ww

2l

Sem.Cr.

w

English Sentences and Vocabulary in

General Use

Health Promotion for Life
Educational Psychology
Sport for Health

Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Thai Literature

Second Year
First Semester

Calculus and Analytic Geometry 1

Number Systems
Logic and Sets

Matrix Theory and Linear Algebra 1

Modern Algebra 1

Total

Ilgloooo—\oomw

Sem.Cr.

WWWwww

Introduction to Statistics and Research

in Education
Minor

Second Semester

Curriculum and Learning Management

Total

% 1o co

Sem.Cr.

w

Mathematics in Secondary School

Curriculum 1

Calculus and Analytic Geometry 2

Vector Analysis

Bodyscout Girl-Guide and Red-Cross

Introduction to Probability and

Its Applications
Minor

Total

WWwww

X 1o co

TL 501

TL 506

TL 502

TL 507

Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Mathematics in Secondary School
Curriculum 2
English for Teachers 1
Education in Thailand
Calculus and Analytic Geometry 3
Foundation of Geometry
Minor

W W W W ww

Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

English for Teachers 2
Innovation and Educational Technology 3

-

w

Transformation Geometry 3
Introduction to Real Analysis 1 3
Educational Evaluation 3
Minor 3
Total 2
Fourth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in Mathematics 1 4
Major (Guided Electives) 3
Minor 9
Total 16
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in Mathematics 2 4
Major (Guided Electives) 3
Minor 3
Free Electives 6
Total 16
Fifth Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.

Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 1 6
Teaching Seminar 1 2
Total 8
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 2 6
Teaching Seminar 2 1
Total 7
Total for 5 years 161
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Science)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
AN 357
EN 101

IS 103
ET 131
MA 111
TH 101

EN 102

HA 101
MA 112
PC 103
PE 101
PY 103
TH 102

CU 204
MR 203

BY 115
CM 111
MA 213
PH 111

BB 211
BY 116
BY 221
CM 112
CM 117
PH 112
PH 113
PT 431

CM 118
ED 201
ET 201

First Year Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality - | EF 303 Education in Thailand 3
Art Appreciation PH 114 Physics Laboratory 2 1
Music Appreciation }Select one 2 PC 315 Educational Psychology 3
Thai Society and Culture 3 | GY 113 Physical Geology 3
Basic English Sentences and Essential Total 17
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
gs'“g the fL'braW _ ; MR 303 Educational Evaluation 3
omputer for Instruction ED 202 English for Teachers 2 3
Calculus and Analytic Geometry 1 3 PH 102 General Astronom
Structure of Thai and Its Usage 3 (not allowed for Prxmlysics
Total 2 student) 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr. | \ia 216 Differential Equations
English Sentences and Vocabulary in (for Physics student)
General Use _ SO Major (Guided Electives) 9
Health Promotion for Life 2 Total 18
Calculus and Analytic Geometry 2 3 Fourth Year =
General Psychology 3 First Semester Sem.Cr
Sport for Health 'l cuart curricu d Science Strand 1 3
Introduction to Philosophy 3 TL 471 Turn(;g umBaE ) cn?nce ) ran 1 4
Introduction to Thai Literature 3 egc ing ; ehavior ”,1 Science
Total 18 | e Major (Guided Electives) 12
- Total 19
Second Year Second Semester Sem.Cr.
First Semester Sem.Cr. | CU 472 Curriculum and Science Strand 2
Curriculum and Methods of Teaching 3 | CU 473 Curriculum and Chemistry Strand | Select
Introduction to Statistics and CU 474 Curriculum and Biology Strand one
R‘?SG?FCh in E(_jucat|on 3 | cu 475 Curriculum and Physics Strand 1
Principles of Biology 3 | TL 472 Teaching Behavior in Science 2
General Chemistry 1 3 | TL 473 Teaching Behavior Chemistry Select 4
I(Dire:ICl.Jlus{and Analytic Geometry 3 g TL 474 Teaching Behavior in Biology one
ysics Total 15 TL 475 Teaching Behavior in Physics
ota = | CU 476 Curriculum and Physics Strand 2
Second Semester Sem.Cr. (for Physics student)
Bptany S | Major (Guided Electives) 3-4
Biology Laboratory L Free Electives 6
Ecology , 3 Total  16-20
General Chemistry 2 3 Fifth Year —
General Chemistry Laboratory 1 1 First Semester Sem.Cr
Phys!cs 2 3 TL 501 Field Experience in the Teaching
Physics Laboratory 1 1 Profession 1 6
Bodyscout Girl-Guide and Red-Cross 3 . .
TL 506 Teaching Seminar 1 2
Total 18
= Total 8
Third Year Second Semester Sem.Cr.
First Semester Sem.Cr. | TL 502 Field Experience in the Teaching
General Chimistry Laboratory 2 1 Profession 2 6
English for Teachers 1 3 TL 507 Teaching Seminar 2 1
Innovation and Educational Technology 3 Total 4
Total for 5 years 157-161
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Elementary Education)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
EN 101

IS 103
ET 131
MA 103
SC 103
PC 103
TH 101

AN 357
EN 102

HA 101
PC 315
PE 101

PY 103
TH 102

CU 204
EE 384
EF 303
ET 201
MR 203

PC 297

EE 353
EE 369
EE 371
EE 372
EE 378

MR 303

100

First Year Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
Know|edge and Mora“ty - ED 201 Engllsh for Teacher 1
Art Appreciation EE 373 Science for Elementary Teachers 3
Music Appreciation } Select one 2 | EE 375 Arts for Elementary Teachers 3
Basic English Sentences and Essential EE 377 Work-Oriented Experiences and
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 Technology for Elementary Teachers 3
Using the Lib 1 EE 484 Integrated Learning Management 3
sing the Library TL 304 Teaching Special Children 3
Computer for Instruction Mi 3
. X Select one 3| e nor )
Basic Mathematics Total 21
gZilgrSICIFe’QCsholo g Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Structure ofyThai agnyd Its Usage 3 ED 202 Eng]ish for Teach(e_rs_ 2 3
Total 18 EE 374 Social Studies Religious and Culture
ota = for Elementary Teachers 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr. [ EE 376 Health and Physical Education for
Thai Society and Culture 3 Elementary Teachers 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary in EE 454 Development of School Curriculum 3
General Use 3 | e ngor (Gwded EleCtiVeS) 6
Health Promotion for Life 2 | e Minor 3
Educational Psychology 3 Total 2
Sport for Health 1
Introduction to Philosophy 3 . Fourth Year
Introduction to Thai Literat 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
ntroduction to That Literature = EE 471 Teaching Behavior in Elementary
Total 18 Level 1 4
Y PT 431 Bodyscout Girl-Guide and Red-Cross 3
. SecondYear | Free Elective 3
Flrst. Semester . SemCr. | Minor 6
Curriculum and Learning Total 16
Mana.gemer?t . , 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Creative Thinking for Children 3 EE 472 Teaching Behavior in Elementa
Education in Thailand (EF 313) 3 ool 92 i 4
Innovaho_n and EdPC?t'O”a' Technology3 Major (Guided Elective) 3
Introduction to Statistics and Research | Minor 6
in Education 2 I Free Electives 3
Development Psychology for Children 3 Total 16
Total 1__8 -
Second Semester Sem.Cr. First S F“;th Year Sem.C
Curriculum and Instruction in irst Semester em.Lr.
Ell:en:el;tuary Level uetion t 3 TL 501 Field Experience in the Teaching
Teaching for Enhancing Children’s TL ?rofer?_smn ! . y g
Potentiality 3 506 Teaching Seminar Total z
ota
Thai for Elementary Teachers 3 =
Mathematics for Elementary Teachers 3 Sgcond Selmeste.r ) Sem.Cr.
Foreign Language for Elementary TL 502 Field Experience in the Teaching
Teachers 3 Profession 2 6
Educational Evaluation 3 TL 507 Teaching Seminar 2 Total %
Total 18 =
= Total for 5 years 161

sadguNIsavasiv ndulindnueIws13Ng188s W6 Y W.6l.2552




FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Early Childhood Education)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
EN 101

IS 103
ET 131
MA 103
SC 103
PC 103
TH 101

AN 357
EN 102

HA 101
PC 315
PE 101

PY 103
TH 102

CU 204
ED 202
EE 224
EE 323
EE 326

EE 327

First Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Art Appreciation } Select one 2
Music Appreciation

Basic English Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life
Using the Library
Computer for Instruction
Basic Mathematics
Basic Science
General Psychology
Structure of Thai and Its Usage
Total

} Select one

WIWWW W —~w

2l

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Thai Society and Culture
English Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use
Health Promotion for Life
Educational Psychology
Sport for Health
Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Thai Literature

Total

w

W W= WN W

-

Second Year
First Semester
Introduction to Statistics and
Research in Education
English for Teachers 1
Early Childhood Education
Playing-Learning in Early Childhood
Education
Curriculum and Instruction in Early
Childhood Education
Development Psychology for Children
Minor

Sem.Cr.

w w

w

Total

"BKJO w w

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Curriculum and Learning Management 3

English for Teachers 2 3
Music and Movement Activities for
Early Childhood Children 3

Creative Activities for Early Chilhood

Children 3
Science Skills for Early Childhood
Children 3

Language Development Skills for Early
Childhood Children
Minor

Total

R1co co

sagguniIsavasiv ndudnenuIwKI13Ng18a8s WG MY W.6l.2552

EE 313

EE 345

EE 328

TL 501

TL 506

TL 502

TL 507

Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Learning Experiences

in Early Childhood Education 3
Art and Productions Work for Early
Childhood Children 3
Mathematics Skills for Early Childhood
Children 3

Development of Early Childhood
School Curriculum

Innovation and Educational Technology
Education in Thailand (EF 313)

Minor

=W W ww

Total 2

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge for Parents of Early
Childhood Children 3
Teaching Special Children in Regular
Classroom

Classroom Research in Early Childhood

Evaluation of Early Childhood Children

w w

Development 3
Major (Guided Electives) 3
Minor 3
Total 18

Fourth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.

Teaching Behavior in Early Childhood

Level 1 4
Bodyscout Girl-Guide and Red-Cross 3
Free Electives 6
Minor 3
Total 16
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in Early Childhood
Level 2 4
Major (Guided Elective) 3
Minor 3
Total 10
Fifth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 1 6
Teaching Seminar 1 2
Total 8
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 2 6
Teaching Seminar 2 1
Total 7
Total for 5 years 158
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Business Education)

RU 100
EN 101

IS 103
MA 103
SC 103
PC 103
TH 101

AN 357
EN 102

HA 101
PC 315
PE 101
PY 103
TH 102

ED 201
ET 201
MR 203

102

First Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Basic English Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life
Using the Library
Basic Mathematics
Basic Science
General Psychology
Structure of Thai and Its Usage

Total

DIW W W W= w

-

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Thai Society and Culture 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use
Health Promotion for Life
Educational Psychology
Sport for Health (PE103)
Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Thai Literature

Total

Ilalmm—\mmm

Second Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
English for Teacher 1 3
Innovation and Educational Technology 3
Introduction to Statistics and

Research in Education 3
Major 9

Total 2
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Curriculum and Learning Management 3
English for Teacher 2
Computer for struction
Major

"3 O W w

Total

TL 501

TL 506

TL 502

TL 507

Third Year
First Semester
Business Education Curriculum
Keybroting in Thai
Education in Thailand (EF 313)
Major
Minor

Sem.Cr.

Total

Second Semester Sem.
Keybroting in English

Educational Evaluation

Major

Major (Guided Electives)

Minor

"—\Iooc)c)oom.s?llglwc)www

Total

Fourth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in Basic Accouting 4
Bodyscout Girl-Guide and Red-Cross 3

Major (Guided Elective) 3
Minor 6
Total 2
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in Basic Business 4
Major (Guided Elective) 3
Minor 6
Free Electives 6
Total 19
Fifth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 1 6
Teaching Seminar 1 2
Total 8
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 2 6
Teaching Seminar 2 1
Total 7
Total for 5 years 159
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Art)
First Year Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
RU 100 Knowledge and Morality - ET 201 Innovation and Educational Technology 3
AR 103 Art Appreciation EF 303 Education in Thailand (EF 313) 3
MU 103 Music Appreciation }SE|eCt one 2 | AE 223 Painting 3
EN 101 Basic English Sentences and Essential AE 243 Graphic Art 3
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 AE 315 Philqsophy pf Art Educat.ion 3
IS 103 Using the Library 1 AE 383 Curriculum in Art Education 3
ET 131 Computer for Instruction AE 385 Arts for Teachers 3
MA 103 Basic Mathematics } Selectone 3 Total é
SC 103 Basic Science 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
PC 103 General Psychology 3 | AE 233 Sculpture 3
TH 101  Structure of Thai and Its Usage 3 AE 317 A'_'t Criticism i 3
Total 18 AE 318 History of Art Education 3
— AE 353 Drawing and Design 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr. AE 363 Thai Art 3
AN 357 Thai Society and Culture 3 | MR 303 Educational Evaluation 3
EN 102 English Sentences and Vocabulary in | ... Major (Guided Elective) 3
General Use 3 Total 21
HA 101 Health Promotion for Life 2 -
PC 315 Educational Psychology 3 Fourth Year
PE 101 Sport for Health 1 First Semester Sem.Cr.
PY 103 Introduction to Philosophy 3 | AE 324 Writing in Art o 3
TH 102  Introduction to Thai Literature 3 AE 414 Adm|n|§trat|on and Practices in Art
Total 18 Education 3
== AE 481 Teaching Behavior in Art Education 1 4
Second Year | weee I'\:/Iajor (Gui.ded Elective) 3
I [ ree Electives 3
First Semester o Sem.Cr Total 16
MR 203 Introductloh to Statls_tlcs and Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Research in Education 3 o )
AE 203 Basic Art 3 AE 319 Art Exh|b|t!on and Musicology . 3
. AE 415 Research in Art and Art Education 3
AE 213 History of Art 3 | AE 482 Teaching Behavior in Art Education 1 4
. g Behavior in ucatio
AE 214 Colour Theone_s o Major (Guided Elective) 3
AE 314 Art and Humanity Sl Free Electives 3
ED 201 English for Teachers 1 3 Total 16
AE 386 Art Education Curriculum Development 3 -
Total 21 Fifth Year
Second Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
CU 204 Curriculum and Learning Management 3 | TL 901 Field Experience in the Teaching
AE 313 Ergonomics 3 Profession 1 6
AE 316 Aesthetics of Visual Arts 3 TL 506 Teaching Seminar 1 2
AE 323 Drawing 3 Total 8
AE 393 Composition of Art 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
AE 413 Perception Theory of Visual Arts 3 | TL 502 Field Experience in the Teaching
ED 202 English for Teachers 2 3 Profession 2 6
Total 21 TL 507 Teaching Seminar 2 1
= Total 7
Total for 5 years ﬁ
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education
B.Ed. (Chinese)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
CN 222
EN 101

IS 103
ET 131
MA 103
PC 103
TH 101

CN 241
CN 313
EN 102

AN 357
CN 301
CN 324

CU 204
ED 201
PY 103
SC 103

CN 333
CN 334
ED 202
MR 203

PC 229

104

First Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Art Apprecnatn.)n. } Select one 2
Music Appreciation

Chiness Phonology 3
Basic English Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life

Using the Library 1

Computer for Instruction } Select one 3
Basic Mathematics
General Psychology 3
Structure of Thai and Its Usage 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Development of Chinese Characters 3
Modern Chinese Structure 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use 3
Health Promotion for Life 2
Sport for Health 1
Introduction to Thai Literature 3
Minor 3
Total 18
Second Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Thai Society and Culture 3
Intermediate Chinese 1 3
Chinese Speaking and Listening
Skills Development 3
Curriculum and Learning Management 3
English for Teachers 1 3
Introduction to Philosophy 3
Basic Science 3
Total =1
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Reading Chinese Culture 3
Reading Chinese Newspapers 3
English for Teachers 2 3
Introduction to Statistics and Research
in Education 3
Introduction to Counseling and
Guidance 3
Major (Guided Electives) 3
Total 18

TL 501

TL 506

TL 502

TL 507

Third Year
First Semester
Translation 1 : Chinese - Thai,
Thai - Chinese
Advance Chinese 2
Educational Psychology
Major (Guided Electives)
Minor

Sem.Cr.

";K)JG)OJOJOJ

Total
Sem.

(2]
=~

Second Semester

History of Chainese Literature
Basic Education

Educational Evaluation
Innovation and Educational Technology
Minor

W www

115 1>

Total

Fourth Year
First Semester
Chinese Testbook
Chinese Writing Development
Extra-Curricular Activities
Teaching Behavior in Chinese 1
Free Elective
Minor

Sem.C

OlLwwhwwwd

Total
Second Semester Sem.

Legal Aspects of School Administration
Teaching for Enhancing Children’s

w 2l

Proteneiality 3
Teaching Behavior in Chinese 2 4
Free Elective 3
Minor 3
Total 16
Fifth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 1 6
Teaching Seminar 1 2
Total 8
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in the Teaching
Profession 2 6
Teaching Seminar 2 1
Total 7
Total for 5 years 161
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Evaluation and Measurement Technology)

RU 100
HA 101
PS 110
AN 357
AR 103
MU 103
EN 101

ET 131
IT 105

TH 101
PE 101

MR 303
ET 201

PC 315
MR 311

MR 393

Freshmam Year

First Semester
Knowledge and Morality
Health Promotion for Life

Sem.Cr.

Thai Politics and Government}SeIect

Thai Society and Culture
Art Appreciation
Music Appreciation

one

} Select one

2
3

N

Basic English Sentences and Essential

Vocabulary in Daily Life
Computer for Instruction

Introduction to Computer Systems

}Select
one

Structure of Thai and Its Usage
Sport for Health (PE 103)

Second Semester

General Use

Using the Library
Basic Mathematics
Principles of Statistics
General Psychology

Total

Nl w W w

-

Sem.Cr.
English Sentences and Vocabulary in

} Select one

Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Thai Literature

Free Electives

Total

Sophomore Year

First Semester
Educational Evaluation

Technology
Educational Psychology

Innovation and Educational
} Select

- w

OIWw W ww w

-

Sem.Cr.

one

Achievement Test Construction

Technology

Introduction to Educational Research

Methodology
Minor
Free Elective
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Total

3

w

"; lw w w

MR 445

MR 444

MR 493

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Curriculum and Methods of Teaching 3
Introduction to Principle of Evaluation 3
Computer for Measurement and

Evaluation 3
Aptitude Test Construction Technology 3
Education in Thailand 3
Major Elective 3
Total g
Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Analytical Methods for data 1 3
Evaluation and Measurement Theory 3
Personality Test Construction
Technology 3
Major Electives 3
Minor 6
Total g
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Analytical Methods for data 2 3
Test Materials for Guidance Program 3
Problem in Evaluation and
Measurement 3
Major Electives 3
Minor 3
Total g
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Major Elective 3
Minor 6
Total 9
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Seminar in Educational Measurement
and Evaluation 3
Practicum in Measurement
and Evaluation Select
Research Project in one
Measurement and Evaluation
Total 9
Total for 4 years 123
105




Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed.( Educational Technology)

EF
EN

ET

PC
SC

AN
AR
MU
EN

HA
PE
PY
RU
TH

Cu
ET

ET
ET

ET
TH

106

104
101

131
103
103
103

357
103
103
102

101

101
103
100
104

204
201

211
231

291
243

200

221
281

A. M
Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Introduction to Education 3

Basic English Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life

Computer for Instruction

Using the Library

General Psychology

Basic Science

DWW W = W Ww

Total

—

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Thai Society and Culture 3
Art Appreciation
Music Appreciation
English Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use

Health Promotion for Life

Sport for Health

Introduction to Philosophy
Knowledge and Morality

Introduction to the Thai Language
and Thai Literature

} Select one 2

1 W =2DN W

1% 1o

Total

Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Curriculum and Learning Management 3
Innovation and Education Technology

(ET 303) 3

Graphic Media Design for Education

(ET 313) 3

Computer in Educational (ET 384) 3

Ethics for Educational Technologists 3

Introduction to Writing 3
Total 18

Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Theory and Design principles for

Educational Media 3

Photography 1 (ET 225) 3

Activities in Education Technology

(ET 293) 3

Major Electives 9
Total 18

ajor

ET
ET

ET

ET.......

ET

ET

ET
ET

ET

ET

335
340
342

341

343

371
401

488

489

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Educational Evaluation 3
Educational Psychology 3
Computer Graphic for Education 3

Educational Slide Production (ET 328) 3
Major Electives

[<-N[e)]

Total 1
Second Semester Sem.(;
Computer Assisted Instruction (ET 385) 3
Introduction to Motion Picture (ET 331) 3

Introduction to Sound Technology

(ET 344) 3

Utilization of Learning Media (ET 353) 3

Major Electives 9
Total 21

Senior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.

Maintenance of Audio Visual

Equipment (ET 304) 3

Radio and Televition in Education
(ET 373) 3
Educational Resource Center (ET 383) 3

Introduction to Research in Educational

Technology 3
Free Elective 6
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Fieldwork in Educational Technology
(ET 493) 6
Seminar in Educational Technology
(ET 494) 3
Total 9
Total for 4 years 135
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed.( Educational Technology)

B. Major - Minor

Freshman Year Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
EF 104 Introduction to Education 3 | MR 303 Educational Evaluation 3
EN 101 Basic English Sentences and Essential PC 315 Educational Psychology 3
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 | ET 312 Computer Graphic for Education 3
ET 131 Computer for Instruction 3 | ET 321 Educational Slide Production (ET 328) 3
IS 103 Using the Library T . Minor 6
PC 103 General Psychology 3 Total 18
SC 103 Basic Science 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Total 16 ) )
Second Semester Sem.Cr. ET 335 Computer Assisted Instruction (ET 385) 3
AN 357 Thai Society and Culture 3 | ET 340 Introduction to Motion Picture (ET 331) 3
AR 103 Art Appreciation s ET 342 Introduction to Sound Technology
) - } elect one 2
MU 103 Music Appreciation (ET 344) 3
EN 102 g’;?]';zlslf:;ences and Vocabulary in 5 | ET 351 Utiization of Leaming Media (ET 353) 3
. ) ET.......... Major Electives 3
HA 101 Health Promotion for Life 2 Minor 6
PE 101 Sport for Health (I Total ;
PY 103 Introduction to Philosophy 3 =
RU 100 Knowledge and Morality - Senior Year
TH 104 Introduction to the Thai Language First Semester Sem.Cr
and Thai Literature 3 T
Total 17 ET 341 Maintenance of Audio Visual
Equipment (ET 304) 3
. Sophomore Year ET 343 Radio and Televition in Education
First Semester Sem.Cr.
CU 204 Curriculum and Learning Management 3 (ET 373) 3
ET 201 Innovation and Education Technology ET 371 Educational Resource Center (ET 383) 3
(ET 3(_)3) ) ) ) 3 ET 401 Introduction to Research in Educational
ET 211 Graphic Media Design for Education
(ET 313) 3 Technology 3
ET 231 Computer in Educational (ET 384) T [ Free Elective 6
ET 291 Ethics for Educational Technologists 3 Total 18
TH 243 Introduction to Writing 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Total 18 | ET 488 Fieldwork in Educational Technology
(ET 493) 6
Second Semester Sem.Cr. | ET 489 Seminar in Educational Technology
ET 200 Theory and Design principles for (ET 494) 3
Educational Media 3 Total 9
ET 221 Photography 1 (ET 225) 3 Total for 4 years 135
ET 281 Activities in Education Technology _—
(ET 293) 3
ET........ Major Electives 3
............... Minor 6
Total 18
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

in Physical Education B.Ed. (Physical Education)

UNANEIAIUATAE 52 lmﬂé'ﬂgmﬁ

AN 357
EC 103
PS 110
PY 103
SO 103

RC 101
TH 104

ET 131

108

First Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
General Psychology 3
Introduction to Musical Approach 3
Health Promotion for Life 2
Information and technology for
searching 2

Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Introduction to Agricuture
Introduction to Agiculture

Introduction to Chemistry Select

Introduction to Physis one

Basic Science

Foreign Language 1 3

Knowledge and Morality -
Total 19

Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Thai Society and Culture
General Economics
Thai Politics and Government {3€lect 4
Introduction to Philosophy one
Introduction to Sociology and
Anthropology

Recreation for Quality of lite 3
Introduction to Thai Language and

Thai Literature 3
Computer for Instruction
(ET 105)

Basic Mathematics
Introduction to Statistics
Foreign Language 2

Select
one

w

o lw

Total 1

Second Year
First Semester
Introduction to Statistics and
Research in Education
English for Physical Education sport
and Recreation 1 (PT 211)
Rhythmic Activities
Swimming 1
Soccer 1
Human Anatomy and Physiology
Body Conditioning
Major Electives

Sem.Cr.

w

”BI-hl\)ool\)l\)l\)oo

Total

Second Semester Sem.Cr.

CU 204 Curriculum and Learning Management 3
HP 212 English for Physical Education,sport
and Recreation 2 (PT 212) 3
PT 221 Philosophy of Physical Education 3
GS 231 Minor Game 2
GS 251 Track and Field 1 2
GS 261 Gymnastic 1 2
.............. Major Electives 4
Total 19
Third Year a
First Semester Sem.Cr.
EF 303 Education in Thailand 3
ET 201 Innovation and Educational Technology
(ET 303) 3
GS 281 Basketball 1 2
SS 320 Physiology of Excercise
PR:SS 220
............... Major Electives 4
............... Free Electives 3
Total g
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
MR 303 Educational Evaluation 3
PC 315 Educational Psychology 3
SS 322 Prevention of Athletic Injuries (PT 322) 3
GS 291 Volleyball 1 2
.............. Major Electives 4
Total 2
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Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Education
in Physical Education B.Ed. (Physical Education)
TnAnMAILATHE 52 I%ﬁﬁngmif: (@8)

PT 411
PT 421
PT 422

SS 420
SS 424

GS 432

PT 412

PT 424

PT 431
PT 518

Fourth Year Fifth Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
Teaching Behavior in PT 511 Field Experience in Physical 6
Physical Education 1 4 Education and siminor 1
Physical Education Management 3 Total 6
Adapted in Physical Education 3 -
Biomechanics in Sports 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Introduction to Principle of PT 512 Field Experience in Physical 6
Sports Coaching (SS 423) Education and siminor 2
and Psychology 3 Total 6
Total 16 Total for 5 years 153
Second Semester Sem.(;
Physical education activities for the
early childhood 2
Teaching Behavior in Physical
Education 2 PR:PT 411 4
Facilities and Equipment 3
Physical Education
Boyscout, Girl-Guide and Red Cross 3
Classroom Research in Physical
Education 3
Free Electives 3
Total 18
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Program of Study Leading to the Degree of Bachelor of Education

In Physical Education and Minor
B.Ed. ( Physical Education )
infnsasuais 52 lanangasit

AN 357
EC 103
PS 110
PY 103
SO 103

RC 101
TH 104

MR 203

HP 211

GS 233

SS 220
SS 237

110

First Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.

General Psychology 3

Introduction to Musical Approach 3

Health Promotion for Life 2

Information and technology for

searching 2

Preparation for Speech and Writing 3

Introduction to Agricuture

Introduction to Agiculture

Introduction to Chemistry Select 3

Introduction to Physis one

Basic Science

Foreign Language 1 3

Knowledge and Morality -
Total 19

Second Semester Sem.(;

Thai Society and Culture

General Economics

Thai Politics and Government {Select 3

Introduction to Philosophy one

Introduction to Sociology and

Anthropology

Recreation for Quality of lite 3

Introduction to Thai Language and

Thai Literature 3

Computer for Instruction

(ET 105) Select

Basic Mathematics one 3

Introduction to Statistics

Foreign Language 2 3
Total 1=5

Second Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.

Introduction to Statistics and

Research in Education 3

English for Physical Education sport

and Recreation 1 (PT 211) 3

Rhythmic Activities 2

Human Anatomy and Physiology 3

Body Conditioning 2

MR 303
PC 315
SS 322

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Minor 3
Major Electives 4
Total 20

Sem.Cr.
Curriculum and Learning Management 3

Second Semester

English for Physical Education sport

and Recreation 2 (PT 212) 3
Minor Game 2
Philosophy of Physical Education 3
Minor 6
Major Electives 4
Total Q
Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Education in Thailand 3
Innovation and Educational
Technology (ET 303) 3
Physiology of Excercise PR:SS 220 3
Minor 6
Major Electives 4
Total 2
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Educational Evaluation 3
Educational Psychology 3
Prevention of Athletic Injuries
(PT 322) 3
Minor 6
Major Electives 2
Free Electives 3
Total Q
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Program of Study Leading to the Degree of Bachelor of Education
In Physical Education and Minor
B.Ed. ( Physical Education )
TnAnMAILATHE 52 I%ﬁﬁngmif: (@8)

PT 411
PT 421
PT 422

SS 420
SS 424

GS 423

PT 412

PT 424

PT 431
PT 518

Fourth Year Fifth Year

First Semester

First Semester SemCr. | b1 511 Field Experience in Physical

Teaching Behavior in Education and simi nor 1

Physical Education 1

4 Total

Physical Education Management 3 Second Semester
Adapted in Physical Education 3 | PT 512 Field Experience in Physical
Biomechanics in Sports 3 Education and simi nor 2
Introduction to Principle of Sports Total
Coaching and Psychology 3 Total for 5 years
Minor 3
Major Electives 2

Total 21
Second Semester Sem.a
Physical education activities for the
early childhood 2
PR:PT 411 Teaching Behavior in
Physical Education 2 4
Facilities and Equipment 3
Physical Education
Boyscout, Girl-Guide and Red Cross 3
Classroom Research in Physical
Education 3
Free Electives 3

Total 18

Sem.Cr.

Sem.Cr.

(o2}

-
(=2
a o
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education

B.Ed. (Health Education) in Health Education

RU
EN

PC

RC
sc
TH

CS
EN

FA

MA
ST
ST
EC
PS
PY
SO

HA
HA
HA
HA

HA
SS

GS
HA

HA

HA
HA

112

100
101

193

101
103
103

105
102

103
101
103
103
203
103
110
101
103

201
211
231
232

311
220

200
202

212

221
222

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Basic English Sentences and Essential

Vocabulary in Daily life 3
Applied Developmental Psychology
in Education 3
Recreation for Life 3
Basic Science 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Introduction to Computer Science 3
Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use 3
Introduction to Musical Approach 3

Information and Technology for Search 2
Basic Mathematics
Introduction of Statistics
Principles of Statistics
General Economics
Thai Politics and Government

}Select one 3

Culture and Religions Select
Introduction to Sociology and one
Anthropology
Total 17
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.

Fundamental English in Health

Education 3
Innovation and Communication
Technology in Health Education 3
Safety Education 3
First-Aids 3
Development in Health Curriculum 3
Human Anatomy and Physiology 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Sport and Exercise 3
English for Practicum in Health
Education 3

Evaluation and Research in Health

Education 3
Micro Biology and parasite 3
Infectious and Non-Infectious Diseases 3

HA 233
HA 312

HA 411

Second Semester Sem.C
Occupational Health 3
Teaching Technique in Health
Education 3
Total 21
Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Personal Hygiene 3
Community Hygiene 3
Environmental Health 3
Nutrition 3
Professional Electives 3
Free Elective 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Mental Health in Family Life 3
Consumer Health 3
Professional Electives 9
Free Elective 3
Total 2
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Health Education Administration 3
Ethic and Legal Health Education 3
Drugs and Narcotics 3
Professional Electives 6
Total g
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Experience and Seminar in Health
Education Professional
Total

Total for 4 years

-
N
oo o
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Arts (Home Economics)

B.A. (Home Economics)

AR 103
MU 103
EN 101

IS 103
LA 104
PS 110
MA 103
PC 103
TH 103

BY 101
CM 104
EC 103
EN 102

GM 103
PE 101
RU 100
SO 103

HC 204
HC 205
HC 206
HC 213
IT 105
MK 203
ST 103

HC 245
HC 207
HC 309
HC 375
PH 101
TH 243

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Art Appreciation
Music Appreciation }Select one 2

Basic English Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life

Using the Library (LB 103) 1
Introduction to Law Select
Thai Politics and Government }one 3
Basic Mathematics 3
General Psychology 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Introduction to Biology 3
Chemistry in Everyday Life 3
General Economics 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary
in General Use 3
Introduction to Business 3
Sport for Health 1
Knowledge and Morality -
Introduction to Sociology and
Anthropology 3
Total 19
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Perspectives in Home Economics 1
Principles of Art in Home Economics 3
Applied Science in Home Economics 3
Home Improvement 3
Introduction to Computer Systems 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Introduction to Statistics 3
Total 2
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Food and Nutrition 3
Human Resource Development 3
Home Economics and Environment 3
Textiles and Fabrics 3
Introduction to Physics 3
Introduction to Writing 3
Total 18
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HC 223
HC 310
HC 307

HC 318

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Introduction to Research Methodology

in Home Economics 3
Business Management in Home
Economics 3
English in Home Economics 3
Flower Arrangements 3
Major Electives Home Economics 6
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Human and Family Development 3
Independent Study (HC 306) 3
Occupational Health in Home
Economics 3
Family Resources Management and
Consumption 3
Major Electives Home Economics 6
Total 18
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Major Electives 12
Free Electives 6
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Major Electives 3
Seminar in Home Economics 1
Training in Home Economics 6
Total 10
Total for 4 years 138
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Education (Home Economics)

B.Ed. (Home Economics)

RU 100
AR 103
MU 103
EN 101

LA 104
AN 357
IS 103
PC 103
TH 101
PY 103

CU 204
EN 102

ET 131
MA 103
SC 103
HA 101
PE 101
TH 102

MR 203

HC 204
HC 205
HC 206
HC 244
HC 293
HC 325

114

Freahman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Art Appreciation Select
Music Appreciation } one 2

Basic English Sentences and Essential

Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
Introduction of Law Select
Thai Society and Culture } one 3
Using the Library 1
General Psychology 3
Structure of Thai and Its Usage 3
Introduction to Philosophy 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Curriculum and Learning Management 3
English Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use 3
Computer for Instruction
Basic Mathematics

}Select two 6
Basic Science

Health Promotion for Life 2
Sport for Health 1
Introduction to Thai Literature 3
Total 1__8

Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.

Introduction to Statistics and

Research in Education 3
Perspectives in Home Economics 1
Principles of Art in Home Economics 3
Applied Science in Home Economics 3
Food Preparation 3
Introduction to Handicraft 3
Child care and training 3

Total 19
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Education in Thailand 3
Innovation and Educational Technology 3
Education Evaluation 3

Household Management and
Appliances

Food and Nutrition
Education Psychology

Major Electives

Ilglmmww

Total

ED 201
HC 301

HC 305

HT 501

HT 503

HT 502

HT 504
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Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
English for Teachers 1 3
Teaching Behavior in Home
Economics 1 4
Business Management in Home
Economics 3
Family resource Management and
Consumption 3
Textiles and Fabrics 3
Major Electives 3
Total 19
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
English for Teachers 2 3
Teaching Behavior in Home
Economics 2 4
Clothing Construction 3
Flower Arrangements 3
Institutional Food Services 3
Major Electives 3
Total 19
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Family and Career promotion 3
Fresh Flower and Banana Leaf Works 3
Textile Designs and Decorations 3
Major Electives 6
Professional (Guided Electives) 3
Free Electives 3
Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Home Economics for Community
Development 3
Major Electives 6
Professional (Guided Electives) 6
Free Electives 3
Total 18
Super Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in Home Economics
Teaching Profession 1 6
Home Economics Teaching Seminar 1 2
Total 8
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Experience in Home Economics
Teaching Profession 2 6
Home Economics Teaching Seminar 2 1
Total 7
Total for 5 years 168
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Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Arts Programs

in Recreational Leadership and Management

First Year Third Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
PC 103 General Psychology 3 HE 346 First-Aids 2
AR 103 Art Appreciation RC 311 Legal Aspects in Recreation 3
MU 103 Music Appreciation } Select one 2 | RC 312 Basic Recreation Management 3
HA 101 Health Promotion for Life 2 | RC 334 Recreation Marketing 3
IS 103 Using the Library 1 RC 335 “Rﬂz?;?alztllzr;z:/er\;esource Management g
TH 103 Preparation for Speech and Writing 3 | T Total 17
EN 101 Basic English Sentences and Essential Second Semester Sem.;
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 | Rc 333 Music and Singing 3
AG 103 Introduction to Agricuture RC 337 Group Dynamics Activities 3
SC 103 Basic Science } Select one 3 GS 361 Dance SpOI’t 1 2
BY 101 Introduction to Biology ~ J | .. Major Electives 7
Total 17 Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr. -
AN 357 Thai Society and Culture Select Fourth Year
PS 110 Thai Politicals and Government} one 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
PY 103 Introduction to Philosophy 3 | RC 430 Outdoor Recreation 3
TH 104 Introduction to Thai Language and RC 431 Regreatlon .research 3
RS (PP Major Electives 7
Thai Literature S Free Electives 6
EN 102 English Sentences and Vocabulary in Total 19
General .Use 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
IT_ 105 Introduction to Computer Select RC 421 Field Experiences in Leadership and 6
Systems } Recreation Management
MA 103 Basic Mathematics one RC 422 Recreation Seminar 3
RU 100 Knowledge and Morality - Total §
Total 15 Total for 4 years 129
Second Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
GS 241 Swimming 1 2
RC 211 English for Recreation 1 3
RC 230 Philosophy and Basic Recreation 3
RC 233 Recreational Activity Leadership 3
RC 234 Recreation and Tourism 3
.............. Major Electives 3
Total 17
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
GS 231 Minor Game 2
RC 212 English for Recreation 2 3
RC 213 Computer for Recreation 3
RC 232 Introduction to Therapeutic Recreation 3
RC 235 Recreation Programs 3
RC 236 Leadership and Camp Management 3
.............. Major Electives 3
Total Q
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (B.S.)

B.S. in Psychology (Social Psychology)

PC 209

PC 260
PC 263
PC 264
PC 290
PC 301

ST 203

116

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Introduction to Computer Systems 3
Health Promotion for Life 2
Using the Library 1
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
General Psychology 3
Introduction to Law
Introduction to Political Science

Thai Politics and Government $>%/8Ct
Introduction to Sociology and one 3
Anthropology
Knowledge and Morality -
Foreign Language 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
General Economics 3
Basic Mathematics 3
Art Appreciation
Music Appreciation } Select one 2

Introduction to Chemistry
(CH 103)

Introduction to Physics
Basic Science

Selectone 3

Introduction to Biology 3
Foreign Language 3
Total 17

Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr

Psychology of Personallity and

Adjustment (PC 245) 3
Theories of Group Dynamics 2
Introduction to Social Psychology 3
Attitudes and Opinion 3
Developmental Psychology (PC 203) 3
Psychology of Perseption and

Cognition 3
Principle of Statistics 3
Total Q

PC 207
PC 208

PC 243
PC 266

PC 268

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Psychology of Learning 3
Introduction to Quantitaive 3
Analysis Psychology

Physiological Psychology 3
Environmental Psychology 3

(for Social Psychology)
Experiences of Psychology Group

Dynamics 1
Differential Psychology 3
Minor 3

Total 19

Junior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Psychological Testing 3
Methods in Psychological Research 3
Introduction to Experimental Psychology 3
Advance Social Psychology 3
Applied Social Psychology 3
Minor (2 Subjects) 6

Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Method of Studies in Social Psychology 3

Psychology of Family and Society 3
System and Theories in Psychology 3
Minor 3
Major Elective (2 Subjects) 6
Total g
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Techniques and Practicum in
Counseling 3
Individual Research in Social
Psychology 3
Seminar in Social Psychology 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Minor 3
Total 2
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Work in Social Psychology 3
Free Elective 3
Total g
Total for 4 years 137
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (B.S.)

B.S. in Psychology (Psychology of Counseling)

Freshman Year

First Semester
Introduction to Computer Systems 3
Health Promotion for Life 2
Using the Library 1
3
3

Sem.Cr.

Preparation for Speech and Writing
General Psychology
Introduction to Law

Introduction to Political Science
Thai Politics and Government
Introduction to Sociology and
Anthropology

Knowledge and Morality
Foreign Language

Select
one 3

Total

Second Semester Sem.

General Economics

Basic Mathematics
Introduction to Counseling and
Guidance

Art Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Introduction to Chemistry
(CH 103)

Introduction to Physics
Basic Science
Introduction to Biology
Foreign Language

Of=
ww.“”ooloo.

N w

} Select one

w

Selectone

I es o

Total

Sophomore Year
First Semester
Psychology of Personallity and
Adjustment (PC 245)
Theories of Group Dynamics
Introduction to Social Psychology
Developmental Psychology (PC 203)
Psychology of Perseption and

Sem.Cr.

W WwWwNh W

Cognition 3
Principle of Statistics 3
Minor 3

Total 20

sagguniIsavasiv ndudnenuIwKI13Ng18a8s WG MY W.6l.2552

PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

207
208

243
268

320

328
329

303
308
313
333

PC 438

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Psychology of Learning 3
Introduction to Quantitaive 3
Analysis Psychology
Physiological Psychology 3
Experiences of Psychology Group
Dynamics 1
Use of Tests in Conseling and
Guidance 3
Foundations of Counseling 3
Techniques in Guidance 3
Total 19
Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Psychological Testing 3

Methods in Psychological Research 3

Introduction to Experimental Psychology 3
Techniques in Career Planning and
information 3
Abnormal Psychology 3
Differential Psychology 3
Minor 3
Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Techniques and Practicum in
Counseling 3
Behavior Modification 3
System and Theories in Psychology 3
Minor (2 Subjects) 6
Major Elective (2 Subjects) 6
Total Q
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Seminar in Counseling 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective (2 Subjects) 6
Minor 3
Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Work in Counseling 3
Total 3
Total for 4 years 137
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (B.S.)

B.S. in Psychology (Clinical and Community Psychology)

118

Freshman Year
First Semester
Knowledge and Morality -
Health Promotion for Life 2
Using the Library 1
Introduction to Computer Systems 3
Introduction to Law
Introduction to Political Science

Thai Politics and Government § >0/t
Introduction to Sociology and one 3
Anthropology
Principle of Statistics 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Foreign Language 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Introduction to Biology 3
General Economics 3
Basic Mathematics 3
General Psychology 3

Art Appreciation

Music Appreciation
Introduction to Chemistry
Introduction to Physics
Basic Science

Foreign Language

} Select one 2

Selectone 3

118 1co

Total

Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Introduction to Quantitative 3
Analysis of Psychology
Psychology of Personality and
Adjustment
Physiological Psychology
Theories of Group Dynamics
Introduction to Social Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Major Elective

”glooooool\)oooo

Total

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Psychology of Learning 3
Introduction to Community Psychology 3
Experiences of Group Dynamics 1
Psychology of Perception and Cognition3
Psychology of Personality 3
Psychological Testing 3
Minor 3
Total 19

Junior Year o

First Semester Sem.Cr.

Methods in Psychological Research 3
Introduction to Experimental Psychology3

Introduction to Clinical Psychology 3
Differential Psychology 3
Major Elective 3
Minor 3

Total 2
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Systems and Theories in Psychology 3
Mental Health and Human Relations

in Community 3
Psychopathology 3
Psychotherapy 3
Major Elective 3
Minor 3
Total 18
Senior Year -
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Psychology of Intelligence 3
Diagnosis Personality Test 3
Minor (2 Subjects) 6
Free Elective 3
Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Practicum Work in Clinical and
Community Psychology 3
Seminar in Clinical and Community
Psychology 3
Free Elective 3
Total 9
Total for 4 years 137
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (B.S.)

B.S. in Psychology (Industrial and Organizational)

RU 100
EC 103
IS 103
IT 105
ST 203
TH 103
LA 104
PS 103
PS 110
SO 103

PC 207
PC 209

PC 243
PC 260
PC 263
PC 280

PC 290

Freshman Year
First Semester
Knowledge and Morality
General Economics
Using the Library

Introduction to Computer Systems

Principles of Statistics

Preparation for Speech and Writing

Introduction to Law

Introduction to Political Science

Thai Politics and Government
Introduction to Sociology and

Anthropology
Foreign Language

Second Semester
Introduction to Biology
Health Promotion for Life
Basic Mathematics
General Psychology

Art Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Introduction to Chemistry
Introduction to Physics
Basic Science

Foreign Language

First Semester
Psychology of Learning

Total

} Select one

Sem.Cr.

W WWw-= W,

Select
one

© W w

R Il

Sem.

N wwhNhw..

} Selectone 3

Total

Psychology of Personality and

Adjustment
Physiological Psychology

Theories of Group Dynamics

Introduction to Social Psychology

Introduction to Industrial and
Organizational Psychology

Developmental Psychology

Total

© W

1

Sem.Cr.

w WNWW

IS 1c

PC 208

PC 268
PC 281

PC 301
PC 303
PC 308
PC 313
PC 386

HR 304
PC 380

PC 387
PC 460
PC 480

Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Introduction to Quantitative

Analysis of Psychology 3

Experiences of Group Dynamics 1

Psychology of Management

and Personnel 3

Work Behavior and Social Value in

Thai Work Forces 3

Differential Psychology 3

Major Elective 3

Minor 3
Total 19

First Semester Sem.Cr.

Psychology of Perception and Cognition 3
Psychological Testing 3
Methods in Psychological Research 3
Introduction to Experimental Psychology3
Psychology of Marketing

and Consumers 3
Minor 3

Total 18
Second Semester sem.Cr.
Labor Relations and the Law 3

Psychology of Counseling for Quality
of Life 3
Motive and Work Morale 3
Systems and Theories in Psychology 3
Psychological Testing and Assessment

in Industrial and Organization 3
Minor 3
Total 18

Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.

Seminar and Field Trip in Industrial
and Organizational Psychology
Major Elective

Minor (2 Subjects)

Free Elective

I O W W

Total
Second Semester Sem.
Individual Research in Industrial
and Organizational Psychology
Filed Work in Industrial and Select
Organizational Psychology one
Major Elective

—

(2]

r.

Total
Total for 4 Years 1

w
Nilojw w
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Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Science ( B.S)

B.S. Psychology (Developmental Psychology)

Freshman Year Second Semester Sem.Cr.
First Semester Sem.Cr. | PC 268 Experience of Group Dunamics 1
RU 100 Knowledge and Morality - | PC 298 Psychology of Adulthood and Aging 3
HA 101 Health Promotion for Life 2 | pc 301 Psychology of Perception and
IS 103 Using the Library 1 Cognition 3
IT 105 Introduction to Computer Systems 3 | PC 303 Phychological Testing 3
LA 104 Introduction to Law PC 304 Psychology of Child and Adolescence 3
PS 103 Introduction to PC 308 Methods in Psychological Research 3
Political Science Select 3 | PC 313 Introduction to Experimental Psychology 3
PS 110 Thai Politics and Government f§ one Total 19
SO 103 Introduction to Sociology Junior Year
and Anthropology First Semester Sem.Cr.
MA 103 Basic Mathematics 3 | PC 343 Psychology of Personality 3
TH 103 Preparation for Speech and Writing 3 | PC 346 Abnormal Psychology 3
............... Foreign Languaue 3 | PC 360 Differential Psychology 3
Total 18 | PC 393 Cognitive Development 3
Second Semester PC 460 Systems and Theories in Psychology 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr. | PC 496 Applied Development Psychology 3
EC 103 General Economics 3| . Minor 3
ST 203 Principle of Statistics 3 Total Q
PC 103 General Psychology 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
AR 103 Art Appreciation PC 394 Life Skill Development 3
MU 103 Music Appreciation } iﬁfd 2 PC 494 Psychology of Family Relation 3
CM 103 Introduction to Chemistryy | .. Major Elective 3
PH 101 Intriduction to Physics elect K I Minor ( 3 Subject ) 9
SC 103 Basic Science one | Free Elective 3
BY 101 Introduction to Biology 3 Total 21
............... Foreign Languaue 3 Senior Year
Total 20 First Semester Sem.Cr.
Sophomore Year PC 498 Seminar in Developmental Psychology 3
First Semester Sem.Cr. Major Elective( 2 Subject ) 6
PC 207 Psychology of Learning 3 Minor 3
PC 208 Introduction to Quantitative Analysis | ... Free Elective 3
of Psychology 3 Total 15
PC 209 Psychology of Personality and Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Adjusment 3 | PC 495 Methods in Developmental
PC 243 Phychological Psychology 3 Psychology Select 3
PC 260 Theories of Group Dynamics 2 | PC 499 Practicum in Developmental f ©ne
PC 263 Introduction to Social Psychology 3 Psychology
PC 290 Development Psychology 3 Total 3
Total 20 Total for 4 years 137
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Program of Study Leading to the
B.S. Degree in Geography

EN 201
BY 115
BY 116
CM 111
CM 117
PH 111
PH 113
GE 231
GE 233
GE 235
GE 260

ST 203
GE 303
GE 313

Freshman Year (1)

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Knowledge and Morality -
Social Sciences 3
Humanities 2
Using the Library 1

Basic English Sentences and Essential

Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Analytic Geometry and Calculus 1 3
Physical Geography 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Social Sciences 3
Humanities 2
Sport for Health 1
English Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use 3
Introduction to Computer Systems 3
Map and Photo Reading 3
Geography of Thailand 3
Total 18
Sophomore Year (2)
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Reading for Comprehension 3
Principles of Biology )
Principle of Biology Laboratory}
General Chemistry (1) } }Select 1
General Chemistry Laboratory1 (1)) {group
General Physics (1) 4
Physics Laboratory (1)} )
Introduction to Surveying 3
Surveying Laboratory 1
Cartography 3
Human Geography 3
Total 17
Second Semester Sem.Cr

Principles of Statistics

Evolution of Geographic Thoughts 3

w

Geomorphology

sagguniIsavasiv ndudnenuIwKI13Ng18a8s WG MY W.6l.2552

GE 396
GE 397

Principles of Remote Sensing 3
Remote Sensing Laboratory 1
Elective (1) 3
Total 16
Junior Year (3)

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Statistics in Geography 3
Thematic Cartography 3
Thematic Cartography Laboratory 1
Elective (3) 9
Minor (1) 3
Total 2
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Principles of Geographic Information
Systems 3

Geographic Information Systems
Laboratory 1 1
Environment Management 3
Elective (2) 6
Minor (1) 3
Total 16
Senior Year (4) o
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Field Techniques in Geography 3
Case Study 1
Elective (1) 3
Minor (2) 6
Free Elective 3
Total g
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Geographic Internship 3
Topics in Geography 1
Elective (1) 3
Minor (2) 6
Free Elective (1) 3
Total 16
Total for 4 years 1_i_6
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1. diT@nmemans Bachelor of Education (
Bachelor of Atrs , B.A.
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3. a’l“ﬂﬁ“ﬁ’lgﬁmam; Bachelor of Science (Geography), B.S. (Geography)
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a = = ‘Ao &
'J‘]ﬁIVW]Lﬂ(ﬂﬁﬂ%ﬁluﬂmzﬂﬂﬂﬁlﬁ"lﬁﬂi ENIQRNARY

1. mM3dAnm 2. mMIAnmNLeAL 3. walulagnsdns 4. walulaimmyiauassziiiuag
5. WadAn® 6. quAnm 7. HUNWINg 8. AMNIINANEAT

9. MIVIMINT 10. ﬁ'@lmmsmgmjua:ﬂiam%ﬁ 1. ewsuaslnTwims 12, WuazieeIueIny

13, @allseding 14. p3nafinm 15. nImauMEng 16, NIFAUNIHIEING W

17. msmeusaandnEn 18, n1ImeuAdaEas 19. MIgEWINLNENEAT 20, MITEOUNENHSILAE

21, @aUdnm 22. mydguipfinm 23. mdsaudnm 24. @aunyn

25. MIVSWIINTANEY 26, F@INEN 27. Qﬁﬂ’mﬂ‘;

wé’ngmﬂmzﬁnmmam; s dnEeEas
1. 3zenasing
%aﬂ%iymu'l (M lne) Anwmaasiudia (s lng)
Fova aw.u. (Mulng)
%aﬂ‘%tymu'] (mmé’dﬂqw) Bachelor of Education (Thai)
Fo8a B.Ed. (Thai)

Tﬁsaa;ﬁmé’ngm
1. wanadzmdneinll 33 vwosia
11 §Inueaas 6 WEhAn
1.2 mg;mmam{ 9 wwigfia
1.3 mmlne 6 WEhAn
1.4 mwasdssine 6 wwiniia
15 adiadnmmans 6 WEhAn
2. BAIAIT AW 128 BuIEia
2.1 Amiwag 56 wwanfia
2.2 ATUaWIERIN 72 wpha
- ATLan 48 nwpha
- Amln 24 wipha
3. naAdTAeniEs 6 WwInia
398 167 nuaaia
1. wanadzmdneimll 33 vwosia
RU 100 (0)
11 §ANFEAT 6 wrzia
AN 357 (3) PC 103 (3)
1.2 N%Hﬂﬁ’]aﬂi{ 9 wwIzia
HA 101 (2) IS 103 (1) PE 101 (1) PY 103 (3)
Twiden 1 n3zuawim eail
AR 103 (2) MU 103 (2)
1.3 mwmlng 6 wuaeia
TH 101 (3) TH 102 (3)
1.4 mmeedsznd 6 wwisia
EN 101 (3) EN 102 (3)
1.5 afa-InesEas 6 nuleia
SC 103 (3)
Twden 1 nszuiuwim aail
ET 131 (3) MA 103 (3)
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2. RNINIVUBNIE 128 BIBNA
21 3¥1Bwa3 56 nwdaia
211 IBNNUZ 42 nwdafia

CU 204 (3) ED 201 (3) ED 202 (3) EF 303 (3)
ET 201 (3) MR 203 (3) MR 303 (3) PC 315 (3)
PT 431 (3) TL 501 (6) TL 502 (6) TL 506 (2)
TL 507 (1)

2.1.2 S FWRNITEIZT 14 WwIDiAa

CU 216 (3) TL 316 (3) TL 411 (4) TL 412 (4)

2.2 AP URANIZEIVT 72 BwEna
2.2.1 3an 48 KIANG
2.21.1 3310n19AY 39 BWIUNA

LI 332 (3) TH 244 (3) TH 256 (3) TH 257 (3)
TH 323 (3) TH 345 (3) TH 457 (3) TH 431 (3)
TL 213 (3) TL 214 (3) TL 215 (3) TL 216 (3)
TL 217 (3)

2.21.2 Sxuanidan 9 nuwlsia
TH 336 (3) TH 348 (3) TH 349 (3) TH 448 (3)
TH 357 (3) TH 445 (3)

2.2.2 3ln 24 vwrefia
o =< A a a a =< ¢ A A ¥ ° Y A a a A ° ‘VL"
inansanienSeuim Inlusadmanmesas wisamaud lawanuzsihlndenSouiz Innanusnvinldlzle
AT TWHIBIT BN VBIAWLE
Y o g A A a A A o v ' a Yo A a a A A g ! a
aindnwianGowim Iinluaandug Anwuala 18 wwneia lusindnsdenSewiriiudulnasy 24 nnsia
TagaaazidanSouanizilnigan

3. WNIMITURDNLES 6 BILNA
o 2 A a a A a o A A A N &
inanmsusaiRensowiTnideseunluuniinansoaunanlaniaiveelui

Cu 217 (3) CU 403 (3) MR 324 (3) RU 399 (3)
TL 304 (3) TL 310 (3) TL 409 (3) TL 417 (3)
TL 419 (3)

4. waaITannaAnBI (RU 300)
o & A a a a a & ¥ o ' a o a
wnansanadananziiowSaunuiaimaniafinmladuin 15 wwsia mwruaszezinanmsdnandwdunm
lunasnan 120 4 uazihanaunslunsnainleg fla lasanuiuseuvasame nidindnwassSowimluniiaaisg
o W e YL 4. o . > w4 re
fmwua bl wangasamuinumauaiainnuamnIIINIMIgaNAnmMnue wazasiseurwlanwiniaazay luuasnin

' a = = a a a = i
100 RUIBNG ﬁ]\‘]"ﬂxaﬂ‘ﬂzLUUulﬁﬂuﬁu?@?’ﬁ’]ﬁ%ﬂﬁ]ﬂﬂw’l‘lﬂ
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2. A nBNMBIDINY W
%aﬂ‘%zyzyﬁ (M 'lne) ANINMEATUUAN (NB18INYH)

Tove Aw.U. (MB8INOH)

%aﬂ%iyﬂ]u'l (nﬂi:ﬂéi‘mq‘i:&) Bachelor of Education (English)

Foua B.Ed. (English)

Tﬁsaa;ﬁmﬁngm
1. wanadzmdnsimll 33 vwosia
11 §InuFaas 6 WEhAn
1.2 mg;mmam{ 9 wwagfia
1.3 mmlne 6 wwiniia
1.4 mmeadssna 6 WEhAn
15 adiaangmaas 6 wwiniia
2. naAIT AN 119 Budeia
2.1 AmInag 56 WikEfAa
2.2 ATIRWIZRIN 63 wwaziia
- ATLan 45 nuapha
- Amln 18 wwanfia
3. naAdTAenias 6 wwinia
398 158 wwInia
1. waaadmdnsnll 33 vwosia
RU 100 (0)
11 FANFEAT 6 wuIzia
AN 357 (3) PC 103 (3)
1.2 N%&iﬂfﬂﬂ’lﬁﬁli‘ 9 wnaBia
HA 101 (2) IS 103 (1) PE 101 (1) PY 103 (3)
Twiden 1 n3zuauwim eail
AR 103 (2) MU 103 (2)
1.3 mwmlng 6 wuaeia
TH 101 (3) TH 102 (3)
1.4 mmeedszng 6 wwizia
EN 101 (3) EN 102 (3)
1.5 afa-IneesEas 6 nuigia
SC 103 (3)
Twden 1 nszuiuwim aail
ET 131 (3) MA 103 (3)
2. naAIT AN 119 Buleiia
21 3¥1BNA3 56 waBha
244 SEnitugn 36 vwaeia
CU 204 (3) EF 303 (3) ET 201 (3) MR 203 (3)
MR 303 (3) PC 315 (3) PT 431 (3) TL 501 (6)
TL 502 (6) TL 506 (2) TL 507 (1)
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2.1.2 ST FWaNITEIZT 14 nnIzia
CU 224 (3) TL 327 (3) TL 421 (4) TL 422 (4)
2.1.3 xdwden 6 nulwia
infnmassdanainig 2.1.3.1 uaz 2.1.3.2

2.1.3.1 naju%ﬁwmmé’anqy
CU 226 (3) ED 201 (3) ED 202 (3) MR 325 (3)
TL 320 (3) TL 426 (3) TL 427 (3) TL 429 (3)

2.1.3.2 néu%m%wmamsﬁnm
CU 403 (3) TL 303 (3) TL 304 (3) TL 404 (3)
TL 408 (3) TL 409 (3)

2.2 AW URNIZEIVT 63 UIEAA
2.21 J¥an 45 vwlana

2.21.1 3P anUeAU 33 Bulena

EN 201 (3) EN 202 (3) EN 204 (3) EN 205 (3)
EN 230 (3) EN 309 (3) EN 405 (3) LI 311 (3)
TL 223 (3) TL 326 (3) TL 425 (3)

2.21.2 Sxuaniden 12 awisia
ﬁhﬁnmmmﬁaﬂL‘%Uuﬂﬁéul@néwﬁuﬁmnéjmam %’%aﬁanmnmmnéwﬁ%
1) najummé’anqmﬁammau
CU 423 (3) EN 303 (3) EN 305 (3) EN 307 (3)
LI 313 (3) TL 225 (3)
2) néummé’anqwﬁqsﬁa
EN 303 (3) EN 320 (3) EN 321 (3) EN 326 (3)
EN 407 (3) EN 420 (3)
3) néummé’anqmﬁ'am‘sv;amﬁ'm
EN 303 (3) EN 306 (3) EN 320 (3) EN 323 (3)
EN 407 (3) EN 421 (3) EN 424 (3)
4) nag:umsu.i]a
EN 306 (3) EN 307 (3) EN 322 (3) EN 407 (3)
EN 423 (3) EN 424 (3)
2.2.2 53ln 18 wwosiia
indnsandendewdit inlumaimdnsemans wisancauilouauusilmdeniowdmInisansninlly
lafuAmInwiaivianuasnuied
3. nanAdTAenias 6 wwosia
wndnsmansnidendowiniidasenluuminmsoaufianlawusinlniowiz RU 399
4. waAATERNIANBA (RU 300)
infnmanadenamaioudewnnaimanisfinenlasiuwan 15 wiisfia munuaszezamsinendwduwna lunasnn
120 S uazsannaunuwlunuaainle g flalasanafinsesvesams miinanmassdowizlunaamsg Armualaln

- L L do o : v R PN e oa
mngmmummmmumﬁmummﬂm:nimmsmsqﬂmﬁﬂmmmuﬂ LLQZG]’?NKFJUNW%VL@%%’JUﬂ(ﬂﬁ:ﬁﬁ&lvl,&l%ﬂf_lﬂ'n 100 Au8N6

FeazanadonSounuiaizianiadnmnle
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3. "3%1!,anmmsl%"ama
FalSyan (wn'lny) fnwmmaastodia (MeRSaes)
. Toyo aw.u. (mmsl%"ama)
%aﬂ%mzy'] (mmé‘dﬂﬂw) Bachelor of Education (French)
Fo8a B.Ed. (French)

Tassasenangas
1. wuedzfdnsnaly 33 uuosia
11 fIeumans 6 NI
1.2 m‘l‘,wmmam{ 9 Wi
1.3 mmng 6 nwiufia
1.4  mmasdszng 6 NI
15 afia-Inmmans 6 NWIBNa
2. RNINIBUBNIE 116 hEia
2.1 AmInag 56 pwIEna
- AMTWAUFI 42 nuwpfia
- AT BNAUFIRANIZEN 14 nulpia
2.2 ATanizan 60 ®WILTN
- J71en 39 WUIENa
- Fn 21 nwofia
3. ANIAIBIURDNLES 6 BIaNa
3 155 W86
1. waedmansnall 33 nuagia
RU 100 (0)
1.1 fIANAIEAS 6 VLA
AN 357 (3) PC 103 (3)
1.2 N%Hﬂﬁ’]ﬂﬂi{ 9 BIBNA
HA 101 (2) IS 103 (1) PE 101 (1) PY 103 (3)
lwiden 1 n3zuawian a9dk
AR 103 (2) MU 103 (2)
1.3 mulng 6 vwreia
TH 101 (3) TH 102 (3)
1.4 maelseing 6 nwagia
EN 101 (3) EN 102 (3)
1.5 AfA-INLEAEAT 6 UWILAA
SC 103 (3)
lwden 1 n3zuawian a9dk
ET 131 (3) MA 103 (3)
2. naedranie 116 wwasia
21 3¥1BNA3 56 AwEAn
211 SFniingn 42 vwdsia
CU 204 (3) ED 201 (3) ED 202 (3) EF 303 (3),(EF 313)
ET 201 (3) MR 203 (3) MR 303 (3) PC 315 (3)
PT 431 (3) TL 501 (6) TL 502 (6) TL 506 (2)

TL 507 (1)
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2.1.2 S BFWRNITEIZT 14 WwIzia

TL 394 (3) TL 395 (3) TL 491 (4),(TL 391) TL 492 (4),(TL 392)
2.2 3B UAN1ZEI21 60 nuIAa

221 33180 39 wwnia

2.21.1 3w0nl9AY 33 BuIuna

FR 221 (3) FR 301 (3) FR 302 (3) FR 321 (3)
FR 401 (3) FR 402 (3) LI 260 (3) TL 294 (3)
TL 295 (3),(TL 293) TL 396 (3) TL 496 (3)

2.2.1.2 3 antdan 6 UWILNA
CU 296 (3) FR 343 (3) TL 390 (3) TL 494 (3)
TL 499 (3)
2.2.2 331ln 21 vwaefia
o & A a a = ¢ A P N o 9 ¥ a a A ° “VL"’q/
inAnmazidenSowim Inlusfnwaaas vieamdun lanauuzrinlmdenSoudm Innauisavin lulslany
a a A a
FTVBWARIDITLONVBIAULDY
Y o x A a  a a A o i ' A Yo & A a a A a > ' a
mundnsdanFowin Inluauidug Arvruah 18 vneia lnsindnsidenSowirifudulnasy 21 nusia
=) a a =)
TasanaazidanSauanizlnigen
3. ANIAITIULRDNLES 6 BnIENA
o = A a a A a o A
indnwsaIndensouinnidesenluiniineisuaiunaula
4. waMITERNIANEI (RU 300)
a & =) = a a a =1 ‘/0 ' a 3 a 'Y '
findnwaatianasnzibunsyunaiadmaniadnu lasiuwin 15 nuafia munaszazinainsinardwdwian lunasnin
120 % wazhanaunulunanainle g Alalasenuiinsevvesnme: Neivndnsassdewimlunuiaasg Anuualile
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mﬂgmmummmmumﬁmum’mﬂm:niim’liﬂ’liq@uﬁnmn’mu(ﬂ uazaasmaumwlarmsiaazaylunasnn 100 nuisia

= a a a a & i
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4. A neandeaNAns
%aﬂ%iyiy'l (M Ine) fAnmeaasidie (Faaudne)
Jova Aw.U. (Fnudnm)
%‘aﬂ‘%zyry'l (mmé’dﬂqw) Bachelor of Education (Social Studies)
Jona B.Ed. (Social Studies)

Tﬁsaa;ﬁmé’ngm
1. naedzmdns il 33 vwosia
1.1 Saumans 6 wwanfia
1.2 mg;mmam{ 9 wwwha
1.3 mming 6 wwinfia
1.4 meesdssne 6 WuEAA
15 afma-Anmmans 6 wwanfia

2. UNINITURNIZ 119 WWIUAG

2.1 Amiwag 62 HuEAn
2.2 ATURWIZEID 57 wwanfia
- Aren 48 wwagia
- Ameniien 9 vuwfa

3. WNIAITNRDNLES 6 BILNA
39 158 BEN6
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naadm@nsInald 33 uwlsna
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